Customer deposits ..... 81,596,564 457,361 82,053,925

Debt securities ..... 17,429,804 141,738 17,571,542
Other borrowings ..... 7,599,355 118,121 7,717,476

Other liabilities ..... 5,435,367 (838,466) 4,596,901

Total .....  -

In addition to the above, due to the reclassification of assets held for sale to investment in associates and a

joint arrangement, 2018 comparative figures have been restated in the 2019 Financial Statements for the

carrying value of investment and adjustment of share of results in associate in line with IFRS 5. The net

impact is as follows:

 - 74 -

As at / for the

year ended 31

December 2018

(Previously

reported)

Reclassification

and adjustment

As at / for the

year ended 31

December 2018

(Restated)

 (QAR thousands)

Assets
Investment in associates and a joint arrangement .....  2,096,310 2,416,630 4,512,940

Asset held for sale .....  2,559,591 (2,559,591) -

Total .....   (142,961)

Equity
Fair value reserve .....  (73,466) (22,867) (96,333)

Other reserve* .....  1,079,858 (120,094) 959,764

Total .....   (142,961)

INCOME STATEMENT

Share of results of associates and a joint arrangement .....  170,738 10,745 181,483

Profit for the year .....  1,663,180 10,745 1,673,925

 ___________________

*  includes QAR 130 million related to IFRS 9 opening adjustment

Due to the reclassification of assets held for sale to investment in associates and a joint arrangement, 31

March 2019 comparative figures have been restated in the Interim Financial Statements for the carrying

value of investment and adjustment of share of results in associate in line with IFRS 5. The net impact is

as follows:

As at / for the

period ended 31

March  2019

(Previously

reported)

Reclassification

and adjustment

As at / for the

period ended

31 March 2019

(Restated)

 (QAR thousands)

Assets
Investment in associates and a joint arrangement .....  2,127,876 2,429,077 4,556,953

Asset held for sale .....  2,559,591 (2,559,591)

Total .....   (130,514)

Equity
Fair value reserve .....  17,795 (18,973) (1,178)

Other reserve* .....  1,116,861 (111,541) 1,005,320

Total .....   (130,514)

INCOME STATEMENT

Share of results of associates and a joint arrangement .....  41,503 8,553 50,056

Profit for the period .....  431,071 8,553 439,624

 ___________________

*  includes QAR 130 million related to IFRS 9 opening adjustment as at 1 January 2018.

 - 75 -

DESCRIPTION OF CBQ FINANCE LIMITED

Date of Incorporation and legal form

CBQ Finance Limited is an exempted company limited by shares incorporated in Bermuda under the

Companies Act 1981 on 5 November 2009 (with registration number 43669), under the name CBQ Finance

Limited.

The issued share capital of CBQ Finance Limited is comprised of 1,000 common shares of U.S.$1.00 each.

CBQ Finance Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Bank.

The rights of the Bank as a shareholder in CBQ Finance Limited are contained in the bye-laws of CBQ